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London Fire Brigade Headquarters 
169 Union Street London  SE1 0LL 
T 020 8555 1200 F 020 7960 3602 

Textphone 020 7960 3629 
london-fire.gov.uk 

 
 
Freedom of Information request reference number: 7856.1  
 
Date of response: 7th September 2023 
 
Request:  
 
This is a Wandsworth borough wide enquiry rather than a particular address.  
  
Can the following be advised on: 
  
1 Are ALL incidents responded to by LFB uploaded onto your website? 
2 Can someone confirm how many incidents there have been in Wandsworth during a set period, say 6 months, and how many were gas related? 
 
Response:  
 
 

1. The information can be found on the London Datastore, here: https://data.london.gov.uk/dataset/london-fire-brigade-incident-records. You can filter the 
spreadsheet on “Column R” to Wandsworth. Please be aware that this report is updated quarterly.   

 
2. Number of incidents broken down by incident type in the borough of Wandsworth.  

 

Count of Incident Number 
2023 – Last 6 Months 

 

Incident type February March April May June July Grand Total 

False Alarm 140 168 127 169 156 156 916 

Fire 37 30 34 52 60 33 246 

Special Service 90 98 96 130 107 119 640 

Grand Total 267 296 257 351 323 308 1802 

https://data.london.gov.uk/dataset/london-fire-brigade-incident-records
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Number of special service incidents involving gas broken down by special service incident type in the borough of Wandsworth.  
Count of Incident Number 2023 – Last 6 Months 

Special Service Detail Type February March April May June July 
Grand 
Total 

Compressed gas incident - No containment 
required 4 9 2 5 3 6 29 

Evacuation - Gas Leak  1 1 1 1 1 2 7 
Grand Total 5 10 3 6 4 8 36 

 
Number of fire incidents involving gas broken down by ignition source power in the borough of Wandsworth.  
Count of Incident Number 2023 – Last 6 Months 

Ignition Source Power February March April May June July Grand Total 
Gas - cylinder 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 
Gas - mains 1 2 2 1 5 1 12 
Grand Total 1 2 2 1 7 1 14 

 
 
We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.  For more information about this process please see the guidance we publish about 
making a request on our website. 
 

https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us/
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